AMENDMENT TO PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT
BETWEEN KITTITAS COUNTY AND BECKWITH CONSULTING GROUP

This Contract amendment, dated , 2015 is made and entered into by
and between KITTITAS COUNTY (“County”), a subdivision of the State of Washington, and Beckwith
Consulting Group (“Contractor”)(collectively “the parties”).

WHEREAS, the parties executed a professional services agreement for tourism related work
on September 2, 2014; and

WHEREAS, Exhibit “B”-Compensation- to that agreement stated a maximum contract
amount of $50,000; and

WHEREAS, section 12-Modification-provides that the agreement may be amended in
writing; and

WHEREAS, the Contractor estimates the tasks will cost $72,555; and

WHEREAS, the parties wish to proceed with the agreement at the modified compensation
amount of $72,555.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the terms and conditions contained herein, or
attached and incorporated and made a part hereof, the County and the Contractor mutually agree
to amend Exhibit “B”-Compensation-to provide that the maximum compensation shall be $72,555
rather than $50,000, and that all other provisions of the professional services agreement remain in
full force and effect.

KITTITAS COUNTY
BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS CONTRACTOR W

Chair (Rt Nm‘:’—“{)ﬁ{/

Vice Chair \ T z f'ﬂ I"'_’ i

Commissioner A ] N %%7
10 Aolo " Ho2 (-

r
7 L O

[Telephone]

b

ATTEST:

, Clerk of the Board

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Deputy Prosecuting Attorney

Beckwith PSA Amendment Page 1



